

# City of Coral Gables CITY COMMISSION MEETING July 25, 2022

#### **ITEM TITLE:**

**Resolution.** Resolution accepting the Urban Areas Security Initiative (UASI) Grant Program Memorandum of Agreement between the City of Miami and the City of Coral Gables; and authorizing an amendment to the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annual Budget to recognize the \$173,755.00 grant as revenue and to appropriate such funds to cover the grant expenditures.

#### **DEPARTMENT HEAD RECOMMENDATION:**

Approval.

## **BRIEF HISTORY:**

This agreement authorizes the distribution of \$173,755.00 as part of the 2021 UASI spending plan for the City of Coral Gables. The grant will provide funding to execute Homeland Security initiatives. The project identified by the Fire and Police Departments to be funded includes Maintenance/Sustainment/Repair/Replacement for UASI Purchased Equipment. An amendment to the Fiscal Year 2021-2022 Annual Budget is required to recognize the \$173,755.00 grant as revenue and to appropriate such funds to cover the grant expenditures.

## FINANCIAL INFORMATION:

No.	Amount	Account No.	Source of Funds
1.	\$ 173,755.00	001-5500-522-82-03	U. S. Department of Homeland Security
Total:	\$ 173,755.00		

## **ATTACHMENT(S):**

- 1. Draft Resolution
- 2. MOA, Coral Gables and Miami, UASI Grant 2021
- 3. City of Miami Resolution, UASI 2021
- 4. UASI 2021 Sub-Award Agreement
- 5. UASI 2021 Budget